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SITE
SITE

SITE

The Opportunity

•	 Restaurant/Retail/Fitness space available

•	 5,620 SF building (can be split into 3 units per 
the plans/square footages shown)

•	 Visibility off of the 56 Fwy

•	 Exclusive parking field

VIEW FROM 56 F W Y



SITE

SI TE

The Location

VIEW FROM 56 F W Y

VIEW FROM C ARMEL VISTA RD

KILROY CENTRE
DEL MAR



SITE

19,476 CPD
19,476 CPD

58,477 CPD

58,477 CPD

264,722  CPD
264,722  CPD

Site Aerial
KILROY CENTRE DEL MAR

~536,000 SF of office buildings 
with a dedicated parking structure

SAN DIEGO
JEWISH ACADEMY

~570 students

224
rooms

284
rooms

118 rooms

129 rooms

127 rooms



Site Plan

N

This site plan is not a representation, warranty or guarantee as to size, location, or identity of any tenant, and the improvements are subject to such changes, additions, and deletions as the architect, landlord, or any governmental agency may direct.
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1PHASE 2 SITE PLAN 1/8" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

LEGENDKEYNOTES
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1. WALKWAYS AND SIDEWALKS THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTION 11B-403.

A.  THE RUNNING SLOPE OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL
TO 20 UNITS HORIZONTAL (5% SLOPE) AND THE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE
UNIT VERTICAL TO 48 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2% SLOPE).  (CBC 11B-403.3)

B.  WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48" IN WIDTH.  (CBC 11B-403.5.1,
EXCEPTION #3)

C. OPENINGS IN FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE MORE THAN W' DIAMETER.  ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT
THE LONG DIMENSION IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
(CBC 11B-302.3)

D. IF A WALK CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY, AND THE WALKING SURFACES
ARE NOT SEPARATED BY CURBS, RAILINGS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS BETWEEN THE
PEDESTRIAN AREAS AND VEHICULAR AREAS, THE BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS
SHALL BE DEFINED BY A CONTINUOUS DETECTABLE WARNING, WHICH IS 36" WIDE.
(CBC 11B-247.1.2.5, 11B-705.1.2.5)  PROVIDE DETAIL OF TRUNCATED DOMES AS SHOWN
IN FIGURE 11B-705.1.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING SITE ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE WITH 2016 CBC.

3. SANITARY SERVICES (PROVIDED BY LANDLORD): 4" SANITARY WASTE LINE, 4" MIN. GREASE
WASTE LINE/ CONNECTION, AND GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY OF 2500 GAL. MIN.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

PROPERTY LINE
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ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

NEW GREASE INTERCEPTOR - REFER TO CIVIL &  PLUMBING PLAN FOR SIZE AND INFORMATION

TRASH ENCLOSURE

PROPERTY LINE

10'-0" MIN. SETBACK REQ'D FROM PROPERTY LINE

(E) FENCE TO REMAIN AS IS

25'-0" EASEMENT

TRANSFORMER - REFER TO CIVIL & ELECTRICAL PLAN

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING (5)

2'-0" PARKING OVERHANG

NEW SWITCH GEAR - REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN

12 SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING

11B-812.7.2 MARKING. ACCESS AISLES AT VEHICLE SPACES
SHALL BE MARKED WITH A PAINTED BORDERLINE AROUND THEIR
PERIMETER. THE AREA WITHIN THE BORDERLINES SHALL BE
MARKED WITH HATCHED LINES A MAXIMUM OF 36 INCHES (914
mm) ON CENTER. THE COLOR OF THE BORDERLINES, HATCHED LINES,
AND LETTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THAT OF THE SURFACE OF THE
ACCESS AISLE. THE BLUE COLOR REQUIRED FOR IDENTIFICATION OF
ACCESS AISLES FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL NOT BE USED.
ACCESS AISLE MARKINGS MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED LENGTH

13
PROVIDE  ACCESS AISLES  MARKED WITH A PAINTED - THE BLUE COLOR FOR THE MARKING OF
THAT ACCESS AISLE SHALL NOT BE USED SINCE THE ACCESS AISLE SHOWN ON THE PLAN IS
COMMON TO THE ACCESS PARKING ACCESS AISLE. - SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTE #4 THIS SHEET

4.11B-707.2 CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE. A CLEAR FLOOR OR
GROUND SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 11B-305 SHALL BE PRO-VIDED.EXCEPTION:
CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED AT DRIVE-UP ONLY AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINES AND
FARE MACHINES.
11B-707.3 OPERABLE PARTS. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 11B-309. UNLESS A CLEAR OR CORRECT KEY IS PROVIDED,
EACH OPERABLE PART SHALL BE ABLE TO BE DIFFERENTIATED BY SOUND
OR TOUCH, WITHOUT ACTIVATION.
EXCEPTIONS:
1. DRIVE-UP ONLY AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINES AND FARE
MACHINES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SEC-TIONS
11B-309.2 AND 11B-309.3.
2. WHERE AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINES AND FARE MACHINES
DO NOT REQUIRE COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 11B-707.2,
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 11B-309.2 AND 11B-309.3
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.
3. WHERE POINT-OF-SALE DEVICES DO NOT REQUIRE COMPLI-ANCE
WITH SECTION 11B-707.2, COMPLIANCE WITH SEC-TIONS
11B-309.2 AND 11B-309.3 SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED.

ACCESSIBILITY EV CHARGERS NOTES
1.

14
PROVIDE  OPERABLE PARTS OF THE EV CHARGER IN THE ACCESSIBLE EV CHARGING STATION S
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND HEIGHT DIMENSIONS OF SECTION 11B-309.
(CBC, SECS. 11B-228.3.1.2 AND 11B-812.2)

11B-707.7.2 CHARACTERS. CHARACTERS DISPLAYED ON THE
SCREEN SHALL BE IN A SANS SERIF FONT. CHARACTERS SHALL BE
3/16 INCH (4.8 MM) HIGH MINIMUM BASED ON THE UPPERCASE LETTER “I”.
CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND
WITH EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK
CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.

2.

11B-707.9 POINT-OF-SALE DEVICES. POINT-OF-SALE DEVICES SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-707.9.

3.

11B-707.9.1 GENERAL. POINT-OF-SALE SYSTEMS THAT INCLUDE A
VIDEO TOUCH SCREEN OR ANY OTHER NON-TACTILE KEYPAD SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:

11B-707.9.1.1 TACTILELY DISCERNIBLE NUMERICAL KEYPAD.
A TACTILELY DISCERNIBLE NUMERICAL KEYPAD SIMILAR TO A
TELEPHONE KEYPAD CONTAINING A RAISED DOT WITH A DOT
BASE DIAMETER BETWEEN 1.5 MM AND 1.6 MM AND A
HEIGHT BETWEEN 0.6 MM AND 0.9 MM ON THE NUMBER 5
KEY THAT ENABLES A VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSON TO ENTER HIS
OR HER OWN PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR ANY OTHER
PERSONAL INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROCESS THE TRANSAC-TION
IN A MANNER THAT PROVIDES THE OPPORTUNITY FOR THE
SAME DEGREE OF PRIVACY INPUT AND OUTPUT AVAILABLE TO
ALL INDIVIDUALS.

11B-707.9.1.2 OTHER TECHNOLOGY. OTHER TECHNOLOGY,
SUCH AS A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, FINGER-PRINT
BIOMETRICS, OR SOME OTHER MECHANISM THAT ENABLES
A VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSON TO ACCESS THE VIDEO TOUCH
SCREEN DEVICE WITH HIS OR HER PERSONAL IDENTIFIER AND TO
PROCESS HIS OR HER TRANSACTION IN A MANNER THAT PRO-VIDES
THE OPPORTUNITY FOR THE SAME DEGREE OF PRIVACY
INPUT AND OUTPUT AVAILABLE TO ALL INDIVIDUALS. WHERE A
VIDEO SCREEN OVERLAY IS PROVIDED IT SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH A TACTILELY DISCERNIBLE NUMERICAL KEYPAD COMPLY-ING
WITH SECTION 11B-707.9.1.1.

4.

15 RETAINING WALL - SEE CIVIL PLAN

1
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Floor Plan

This site plan is not a representation, warranty or guarantee as to size, location, or identity of any tenant, and the improvements are subject to such changes, additions, and deletions as the architect, landlord, or any governmental agency may direct.
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1FLOOR PLAN 1/4"=1'-0"

DOOR NUMBER REFERENCE - REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET#CONCRETE FLOOR WITH STEEL TROWEL FINISH - SEE STRUCT. DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - DEFERRED PERMIT REQ'D

EXTERIOR SOFFIT ABOVE - SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR INFORMATION

EXTERIOR RATED SWITCHGEAR.  REFER TO ELECT. DWGS FOR ADD'L INFO.

LOCATION OF GAS METERS. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADD'L INFO.

LOCATION OF TELEPHONE EQUIP. REFER TO ELECT. DRAWINGS FOR ADD'L INFO.
EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE BOX SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR.

ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN LEADERS IN WALL OR FURRED COLUMN.
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS AND DETAIL 5/A5.2.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL -  OMEGA DIAMOND WALL ONE COAT PLASTER
SYSTEM OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER WOOD STUD FRAMING. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR MORE INFORMATION.
BATT INSULATION PER T-24.
TYPICAL INTERIOR - 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BRD.

LOCATION OF LADDER/ ROOF ACCESS HATCH ABOVE. SEE DETAILS 26 & 28/
A5.2

1-HR FIRE WALL FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRUCTURE SHEATHING,
PER TABLE 508.4 SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES BETWEEN A OCCUPANCY, AND
B OCCUPANCY  OR  A OCCUPANCY AND  M OCCUPANCY  -  SEE SECTION A/A4.0
AND DETAIL 24/A5.0

DASHED LINE INDICATES LINE OF MTL. CANOPIES ABOVE- SEE EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE LEVEL 4 GYP. BOARD FINISH AT ALL WALLS IN ALL SPACES.

ELEC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL PLANS. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH
OWNER AND TENANT PLANS.

STEEL COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL

KEYNOTES LEGEND

1-HR. RATED WALL - 6" METAL 20 GA. STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT TO
BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK WITH R-19 BATT. INSULATION WITHIN WALL CAVITY.
1 - LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. EA. SIDE FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF STRUCTURE.  GA FILE NO WP 1072
GC TO VERIFY DEMISING WALL FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.
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TYPICAL RISER ROOM WALL:
2 X 6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. UP TO ROOF DECK. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP.
BD. FULL HT. ON BOTH SIDES

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER, PROVIDE 30x48 CLR SPACE.  SEE PLUMBING PLANS
FOR MORE INFO.
FIRE RISER CONTROL PANEL.

LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
1.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS.  ANY
CONFLICTS IDENTIFIED BETWEEN STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THAT
PORTION OF CONSTRUCTION.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE FRAMING
CONTRACTOR HAS A COPY OF AND REFERS TO BOTH THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS WHILE FRAMING THE BUILDING.

2. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF SHEATHING (F.O.S.)

3. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

4. KNOX BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING 6'-0" ABOVE GRADE.  FIELD
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OCFA

5. REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR  HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.

6. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS

7. PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER BELOW CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB - REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL
INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

8. GC TO COORDINATE THE FINAL LOCATION OF ANY TENANT DRIVE-THRU COMPONENTS WITH
TENANT PLANS. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

9. GC TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF SWITCHGEAR.

N

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL SEE DETAIL 6 & 7/A5.4

NOT USED

1
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FLOWER HILL PROMENADE

PACIFIC HIGHLANDS RANCH

TORREY PINES HIGH SCHOOL
2,649 STUDENTS

CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
1,628 STUDENTS

CANYON CREST ACADEMY
2,503 STUDENTS

JEWISH ACADEMY 
480 STUDENTS

DEL MAR HIGHLANDS

O N E  P AS E O

BEACHSIDE DEL MAR

KILROY CENTRE DEL MAR
~536,000 SF OFFICE CAMPUS

DEL MAR CENTER

CARMEL COUNTRY PLAZA

SITE

Carmel Valley



Population 1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles
Estimated Population (2025) 13,866 60,730 157,885
Forecasted Population (2030) 13,250 58,405 153,727

Number of Households
Estimated # of Households (2025) 5,945 23,324 58,352

Household Income
Estimated Median Household Income $189,728 $203,690 $168,258
Estimated Average Household Income $237,402 $283,582 $232,204

Age

Median Age 39.0 41.2 38.0

Daytime Demos
Total Businesses 1,494 5,314 13,882
Total Employees 14,929 55,857 158,812

E X P A N D E D  D E M O G R A P H I C  P R O F I L E

Demographics11925
El Camino Real

The information above has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its 
accuracy and completeness. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property.
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